$8,691 $8,691 $8,691 31 Total project funded 

Statutory Environment: 

Nil 

Policy Implications: 
Nil 

Legal Compliance: 

Applications were considered by the panel and determined in accordance with the Mt Gibson Public 
Benefit Trust guidelines. 

A total amount of $45,180.30 excl. GST (forty-five thousand, one hundred and eighty dollars and thirty 
cents) was approved. 

Consultation: 
Brendan Mason – Perenjori Pistol Club 

Bianca Plug – Perenjori Playgroup 

Emily Sutherland – Perenjori P&C 

Phil Logue - Perenjori Agricultural Society  

Julie Bain - Perenjori CRC 

Andrew Plunkett – Mt Gibson representative

[...]

application will be submitted to the next Mt Gibson PBT Round.  

Voting Requirements: Simple Majority  

OFFICERS RECOMMENDATION  

THAT Council note and approve the Mt Gibson Public Benefit Trust Panel’s recommendations for 

funding totaling $45,180.30 (forty-five thousand, one hundred and eighty dollars and thirty cents), 

excluding GST, as follows: 

• Perenjori Playgroup   $751.85 

• Perenjori P&C    $4,179.50 

• Perenjori Agricultural Society  $31,557.00 

• Perenjori CRC     $8,691.95 

Moved:     Seconded:    Motion put and carried